## 64912 AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF El Paso

I, Lorre Cosgrove, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Legal Sales Representative of The Tri Lakes Tribune, LLC., a corporation, the publishers of a daily/weekly public newspapers, which is printed and published daily/weekly in whole in the County of El Paso, and the State of Colorado, and which is called Tri Lakes Tribune; that a notice of which the annexed is an exact copy, cut from said newspaper, was published in the regular and entire editions of said newspaper 1 time(s) to wit 07/10/2019

That said newspaper has been published continuously and uninterruptedly in said County of El Paso for a period of at least six consecutive months next prior to the first issue thereof containing this notice; that said newspaper has a general circulation and that it has been admitted to the United States mails as second-class matter under the provisions of the Act of March 3, 1879 and any amendment thereof, and is a newspaper duly qualified for the printing of legal notices and advertisement within the meaning of the laws of the State of Colorado.

forre Corgane

Lorre Cosgrove Sales Center Agent

Subscribed and sworn to me this 07/11/2019, at said City of Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado. My commission expires March 30, 2022.

Sandra King Notary Public The Gazette



Document Authentication Number 20184014369-252173

NOTICE TO AMEND 2018 BUDGET TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Direc- tors of the Triview Metropolitan District, of the County of El Paso, State of Colorado, will consider amending the District's 2018 Budget at a special state of the District's offay, 16055 OUF for- soft on a the District's offay, 16055 OUF for- ent offay and the District and is available of proposed Budget Amendment is on file at the offices of the District and is available of Tryleb- lic inspection. Any interested elector of Triview Metropolitan District may file any objections to the above stated meeting. The meet- ing is open to the public.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
James Barnhart, Secretary/Treasurer
Publish In: Tri-Lakes Tribune Publish On: July 10, 2019 (One time only)